WHEREAS, completion of this project with WOOD would provide the Village with the 

necessary data and elements to begin implementation of the Work Program; and 

WHEREAS, the estimated cost to the Village for this project as outlined in Exhibit "A" is an 

amount not to exceed Fifty Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($50,200.00); and 

WHEREAS, the Village's adopted FY 2019-2020 General Fund budget included Twenty­

Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) for canal consultation with Wood; and 

WHEREAS, the Village Council has determined that this water quality and canal restoration

[...]

for completion of the Project shall constitute the Contract Time. 

3.4 All limitations of time set forth in this Agreement are of the essence. 

SECTION 4. AMOUNT, BASIS AND METHOD OF COMPENSATION 

4.1 Lump Sum Compensation. VILLAGE agrees to pay CONSULTANT an amount not to 
exceed Fifty Thousand Two Hundred Dollars {$50,200.00) as compensation for performance of 
all services related to the Project. It is understood that the method of compensation is that of lump 
sum which means that CONSUL TANT shall perform all services set forth for total compensation 

in the amount stated above.